

Metropolitan Animal Emergency Group, PA 647 Bloomfield Avenue
West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006

'04 NOV 12 P12:44

Re: NRC license number: 29-30378-01 (Metropolitan Animal Emergency Group, PA d.b.a. Animal Emergency and Referral Center, trade name Veterinary Referral Center)

11/4/04

Sandy Gabriel, Senior Health Physicist Nuclear Materials Safety Branch 1 United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Division of Nuclear Materials Safety NRC Region I 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

Dear Ms. Gabriel:

This letter is to request an amendment to our license removing our facility at 80-H Commerce Way Totowa NJ 07512 from the license. We discontinued all activities at the 80-H Commerce Way Totowa NJ 07512 June 25th 2004. Waste at 80-H Commerce Way was decayed in storage at that facility with all waste materials generated prior to June 25th 2004, stored for over 80 days. Waste remaining was assessed to be similar to background with a calibrated survey meter, and discarded after all radioactive labels were removed on October 10th 2004. Close out survey area and swipe tests were performed October 25th 2004 after the decayed waste was discarded, according to our previously described protocol and approved by our RSO and physicist, John Ramsey.

For questions regarding this amendment please call Justin Goggin, D.V.M. at 973-980-1407, or email me at metvetrad@aol.com. You may also contact John C. Ramsey at 908-788-9440.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael Palescandolo, DVM, President Metropolitan Animal Emergency Group, PA

Justin M. Goggin, DVM, Diplomate American College of Veterinary Radiology (supervisor of licensed material use)

Attachment (1)

Cc. John C. Ramsey, Radiation Safety Officer

135980

11/4/2009	and to intotti jou that the initial processing
includes an administrati	ive review has been performed.
technical reviewer. F	9-3-3-8-4 histrative omissions. Your application was assigned to Please note that the technical review may identify addit additional information.
Please provide to thi	s office within 30 days of your receipt of this card
Branch, who will contac	as been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receit you separately if there is a fee issue involved.
Your action has been as When calling to inquire	as been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receit you separately if there is a fee issue involved. ssigned Mail Control Number
Branch, who will contact Your action has been as When calling to inquire	as been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Rec it you separately if there is a fee issue involved. ssigned Mail Control Number/35 %
Branch, who will contac Your action has been as When calling to inquire	as been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Rec it you separately if there is a fee issue involved. ssigned Mail Control Number

			: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS	
BETWE	EEN:		: INFORMATION FROM LIS	
License Fee Management Branch, ARM and Regional Licensing Sections		ons	: Program Code: 02400 : Status Code: 0 : Fee Category: 3P : Exp. Date: 20071231 : Fee Comments: : Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N	
LICE	NSE FEE TRANSMITTAL			
A. F	REGION I			
<i>I</i> I (License No.:		MAL EMERGENCY GP, PA	
I	FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	• - -		
3. CO	OMMENTS			
		Signed	M. a. Parkins	
B. L.	ICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT		when milestone 03 is entered //)	
1. 1	Fee Category and Amou	int:		
; 1	Correct Fee Paid. Ap Amendment Renewal License	= =	e processed for:	
3.	OTHER			
		Signed		

Date